Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
22
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
23
E
C

**Working Voltage (WVDC) is derated 50% at 200° (see example)
Example Part number written: 101T23W106KJ4 =Rated 100 VDC@125°C, 50VDC@200°C 10uF± 10% X7R in T23 size.
HOW TO ORDER
VOLTAGE**
Standard Voltages:
500  =   50 V
101  =   100 V
201  =   200 V
CASE SIZE
See Chart
DIELECTRIC
N =  NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
103 = .01 µF
104 = 0.1 µF
105 = 1.0 µF
106 = 10 µF
TOLERANCE
    J  =  ± 5% *
    K  =  ± 10%
   M  =  ± 20%
         * (NPO only)
LEAD STYLE
J =  “J”  Leads
(formed in)
L =  “L” Leads
(formed out)
N =  Straight Lead
MARKING
3 = Special Mark
4 = Standard Mark
6 = EIA 2-digit
SPECIAL CODE
   S = Other Special
101 T23 106 K J 4 S W
KEY FEATURES
• For Use at Temperatures Up to 200°C
• Rated Working Voltages from 50V to 200V
• Rugged Stack with Hi-Temp Lead-Attachment
• MLC Designs Utilizing Military Grade Ceramics
• Custom Sizes, Voltages, and Values Available
APPLICATIONS
• For High Temperature Applications Such As:
 - Oil Well Logging (Downhole)
 - Geophysical Probes
 - Jet Engine Controls E
C
D
B A
.250" MIN
.100" MAX